14 ($140.00) two hundred ten dollars ($210.00) for each 

15 product registered. All registrations shall expire on 

1 December 31 of each year, following the date of the 

2 registration, and may thereupon be renewed for successive 

3 periods of twelve (12) months upon payment of the proper 

4 fee. One hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) One hundred 

5 ninety-five dollars ($195.00) of the fee collected pursuant 

6 to this subsection shall be deposited in the special 

7 natural resource account in the department of agriculture 

8 which is hereby created. Funds in the special natural